
Precinct # of Summonses Race Count

001 6 American Indian 4

005 4 Asian/Pac Isl 55

006 3 Black 355

007 6 Hispanic 194

009 7 Other 3

010 0 Unknown 30

013 4 White 59

014 30 Grand Total 700

017 5

018 36

019 2 Gender Count

020 2 Female 71

022 0 Male 616

023 4 Unknown 13

024 5 Grand Total 700

025 14

026 11

028 14 Age Count

030 2 10 - I7 35

032 33 18 - 24 200

033 6 25 - 40 319

034 21 41 - 59 123

040 35 60+ 9

041 15 Unknown 14

042 11 Grand Total 700

043 5

044 15

045 9

046 14

047 16

048 12

049 24

050 1

052 11

060 6

061 7

062 0

063 1

066 1

067 28

068 4

069 12

070 18

071 4

072 11

073 18

075 20

076 9

077 8

078 7

079 15

Right to Record Police Activities

Administrative Code of the City of New York | Section 14-189

1st Quarter 2025



081 10

083 10

084 6

088 3

090 9

094 0

100 0

101 6

102 2

103 8

104 6

105 3

106 6

107 7

108 4

109 5

110 10

111 0

112 1

113 5

114 7

115 16

116 8

120 11

121 3

122 1

123 1

Grand Total 700





Offense

RECKLESS DRIVING

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL IN VEHICLE

ENGAGES IN FIGHTING, OR VIOLENT, TUMULTUOUS OR THREATENING BEHAVIOR

OBSTRUCTS VEHICULAR OR PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE IN PUBLIC

TRESPASS

POSS. OF KNIFE

OPERATION WHILE REGISTRATION OR PRIVILEGE IS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NON PAYMENT OF FARE (OTHER)

OTHER PENAL LAW

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CANNABIS

LITTERING

SMOKING IN TRAIN STATION

OTHER ADMIN CODE

CONGREGATES WITH OTHER PERSONS IN PUBLIC AND REFUSES TO DISPERSE BY LAWFUL POLIC

UNREASONABLE NOISE; FROM CAR MUFFLER/EXHAUST (HEARD FROM 150 FT AWAY)

NOISE (ENGINE EXHUST)

BICYCLE ON SIDEWALK

OTHER ABC

PUBLIC URINATION

DISCON: REFUSE LAWFUL ORDER

DISCON: FIGHTING

RECKLESS OPERATION OF A BICYCLE *( C SUMMONS)*

MAKES UNREASONABLE NOISE

DISOBEY TRANSIT SIGN

SOUND DEVICE; NON-COMMERCIAL WITHOUT PERMIT

CREATES A HAZARDOUS OR PHYSICALLY OFFENSIVE CONDITION WITHOUT A LEGITIMATE PURPO

IDLING OF VEHICLE

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL

SMOKING

BICYCLE INFRACTION (COMMERCIAL)

OTHER TRANSIT REG

FOR GAMBLING

INSPECTION; PEDICAB REGISTRATION PLATE

DISCON: CREATE HAZARDOUS CONDITION

IMPROPER PLATES

REQUIRED EQUIPMENT OF PEDICABS

SPITTING IN PUBLIC

IMPROPER ENTRANCE/EXIT

DISPLAY OF PEDICAB DRIVER?S IDENTIFICATION

UNLICENSED OPERATOR

SMOKING IN AN ENCLOSED SPACE FOR 50 OR MORE PEOPLE

PEDESTRIAN ON ROADWAY

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

MOTOR VEHICLE; ENGINE ON/KEY IN IGNITION (THERE IS NO TIME REQUIREMENT)

NO SMOKING SIGN POSTED

UNINSURED VEHICLE

OTHER NYS TRANSPORTATION

OPERATE PEDICAB WITHOUT BATTERY OPERATED TAIL LIGHTS

LITTERING PROHIBITED

Right to Record Police Activities

Administrative Code of the City of New York | Section 14-189

1st Quarter 2025



OTHER TLC

WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY, DISTURBS ANY LAWFUL ASSEMBLY OR MEETING OF PERSONS

OBSTRUCTED VIEW

OPERATE WITHOUT BATTERY OPERATED HEADLIGHTS

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SIGN

OTHER VTL

UNLICENSED VENDOR

KNIFE, ANY IN PUBLIC VIEW

RESTRICTIONS ON THE OPERATION OF PEDICABS

NON PAYMENT OF FARE (BUS)

STRIKE, SHOVE, KICK, OR THREATEN/ATTEMPT

KNIVES; PUBLIC POSSESSION (BLADE 4 INCHES OR MORE)

LOITERING (UNCLASSIFIED)

LICENSE, OPERATE WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED/NONE

PRICE, FAILS TO DISPLAY

VENDOR: (OTHER)

SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

DOG: UNLEASHED

SMOKING IN ELEVATOR

OTHER HEALTH CODE

DISCON: UNREASONABLE NOISE

DISCON: OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN

DISOBEY ANY PARK SIGN

DRIVE ON SIDEWALK

PEDICAB DRIVER LICENSE

FAILURE TO POST "PREGNANCY WARNING SIGN"

UNLICENSED VEHICLE FOR HIRE

CURB, AWAY FROM

CROSSWALK/DRIVEWAY/ETC, WITHIN 10 FEET

DISORDERLY PREMISE

IMPROPER TURN

FIRE HYDRANT, OBSTRUCT

KNIVES; DISPLAYED OUTSIDE CLOTHING/CARRY IN THE OPEN WITHOUT A LAWFUL PURPOSE

UNLAWFUL SALE OF CANNABIS

IN A BUS STOP

BUS STOP/TAXI STAND, IN

MOTORCYCLE (OTHER)

DISCON: OBSCENE LANGUAGE/GESTURE

VENDOR: UNLICENSED

SOUND REPRODUCTION DEVICE-NO PERMIT

DRIVER CANNOT PRODUCE PROOF OF INSURANCE

AFTER HOURS CONSUMPTION

LICENSE, ENGAGE IN TOWING BUSINESS WITHOUT

UNLAWFUL EVICTION

PANHANDLING WITHIN 10 FT. OF BANK/ATM/CHECK CASHING BUSINESS

UNLICENSED GENERAL VENDOR

PARK REGULATIONS

UNREASONABLE NOISE; FROM ANY VEHICLE HORN

CRUELTY TO ANIMAL(S)

UNSOLICITED RESPONSE TO ACCIDENT SCENE

VENDOR: FAIL TO DISPLAY PRICES

SMOKING IN A STORE

BICYCLE (OTHER)

DISORDERLY BEHAVIOR

PERMIT ON-PREMISE CONSUMPTION



FIRE HYDRANT, NEAR

PICK UP HAIL IN BUS STOP

SPITTING

PLACE/TIME PROHIBITED

STREET, OBSTRUCTED WITH OTHER THAN VEHICLE

ENTRANCE, WITHIN 20 FT OF ANOTHER'S

TOO MANY PEOPLE ON A BIKE

POSS. OF MACE

BREAK/INJURE ANY STREET

NO TOW LICENSE

FRAUDULENT ACCOSTING

EQUIPMENT

UNLEASHED DOG WITH LEASH OVER 6 FEET

FAIL TO CLEAN CANINE WASTE

HARASSMENT 2

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH ORDER

KEY IN IGNITION

FAIL TO DISPLAY

HAZING 2

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE; CONSUME/POSSESS WITH INTENT TO CONSUME BY SELF/OTHERS

UNSAFE LANE CHANGE

NOISE (UNREASONABLE)

LOITERING (GAMBLING)

SIDEWALK, OBSTRUCTED

FAIL TO WEAR WHILE VENDING

PEDICAB WITHOUT 311 AND REGISTRATION SIGN

ACCEPT ON HAIL

NO SMOKING SIGNS NOT POSTED

Grand Total



Count

42

40

38

33

31

30

24

22

20

19

17

15

14

12

12

11

11

11

10

10

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

Right to Record Police Activities

Administrative Code of the City of New York | Section 14-189

1st Quarter 2025



3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

700


