Right t Administrative Code (

001 0 005 4 006 5 007 0 009 5 010 0 013 4 014 30 017 5 018 30 019 5 020 5 021 6 022 6 023 4 024 5 025 14 026 11 028 14 030 5 032 3 033 6 040 3 041 11 042 11 043 5 044 12 045 5 046 14 047 16 048 12 050 5 050 5 050 5 050 <th></th> <th>Precinct</th>		Precinct
005 4 006 5 007 0 009 5 010 0 013 4 014 30 017 5 018 30 019 5 020 5 022 0 023 4 025 14 026 11 028 14 030 5 031 6 032 33 041 11 042 1 043 5 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 5 050 5 050 5 050 5	6	
028 14 030 2 032 3 033 0 034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 12 050 13 052 1 060 0		
028 14 030 2 032 3 033 0 034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 12 050 13 052 1 060 0	т 	
028 14 030 2 032 3 033 0 034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 12 050 13 052 1 060 0	5	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	0	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	/	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	0	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	4	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	30	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	5	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	36	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	2	
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	2	020
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	0	022
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	4	023
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	5	024
028 14 030 2 032 33 033 0 034 2 040 31 041 11 042 11 043 2 044 11 045 9 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 1	14	025
028 14 030 3 032 3 033 0 034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 9 046 1 047 10 048 1 050 3 050 3 051 3	11	026
032 33 033 0 034 2 040 33 041 11 042 11 043 3 044 11 045 3 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 3 051 3	14	028
032 33 033 0 034 2 040 33 041 11 042 11 043 3 044 11 045 3 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 3 051 3	2	030
033 0 034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 3 046 14 047 10 048 1 050 3 052 1 060 0	33	032
034 2 040 3 041 1 042 1 043 2 044 1 045 2 046 1 047 1 048 1 050 2 052 1 060 0	6	
040 33 041 11 042 11 043 12 044 11 045 12 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0	21	034
041 11 042 11 043 11 044 11 045 12 046 14 047 10 048 11 049 24 050 11 060 0 061 14		040
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	15	
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	11	042
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	5	
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	15	
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	15	
047 10 048 12 049 24 050 12 052 11 060 0 061 12	14	
049 24 050 1 052 1 060 0 061 1	16	
049 24 050 1 052 1 060 0 061 1	10	
052 11 060 061	24	
052 11 060 061	27	049
060 (061 (17))	<u>⊥</u>	050
061	11	052
	0	
	/	
062 (0	
	1	063
	1	
	28	
068	4	068
069 12	12 18	069
070 18	18	070
071 -	4	071
072 1	11	072
073 18	18	073
075 20	20	075
075 20 076 9	9	076
077		077
078	8	0//
	9 8 7 15	077 078

Race	Count
American Indian	4
Asian/Pac Isl	55
Black	355
Hispanic	194
Other	3
Unknown	30
White	59
Grand Total	700

Gender	Count
Female	71
Male	616
Unknown	13
Grand Total	700

Age	Count
10 - I7	35
18 - 24	200
25 - 40	319
41 - 59	123
60+	9
Unknown	14
Grand Total	700

081	10	
083	10	
084	6 3 9 0 0 6 2 8 6 3 6 3 6 7 7 4 5 10 0	
088	3	
090	9	
094	0	
100	0	
101	6	
102	2	
103	8	
104	6	
105	3	
106	6	
107	7	
108	4	
109	5	
110	10	
111	0	
112	1 5 7	
113	5	
114		
115	16	
116	8	
120	11 3 1 1	
121	3	
122 123	1	
Grand Total	700	

:o Record Police Activities of the City of New York | Section 14-189 ______1st Quarter 2025

Offense
RECKLESS DRIVING
CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL IN VEHICLE
ENGAGES IN FIGHTING, OR VIOLENT, TUMULTUOUS OR THREATENING BEHAVIOR
OBSTRUCTS VEHICULAR OR PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE IN PUBLIC
TRESPASS
POSS. OF KNIFE
OPERATION WHILE REGISTRATION OR PRIVILEGE IS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
NON PAYMENT OF FARE (OTHER)
OTHER PENAL LAW
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CANNABIS
LITTERING
SMOKING IN TRAIN STATION
OTHER ADMIN CODE
CONGREGATES WITH OTHER PERSONS IN PUBLIC AND REFUSES TO DISPERSE BY LAWFUL POLIC UNREASONABLE NOISE; FROM CAR MUFFLER/EXHAUST (HEARD FROM 150 FT AWAY)
NOISE (ENGINE EXHUST)
BICYCLE ON SIDEWALK
OTHER ABC
PUBLIC URINATION
DISCON: REFUSE LAWFUL ORDER
DISCON: FIGHTING
RECKLESS OPERATION OF A BICYCLE *(C SUMMONS)*
MAKES UNREASONABLE NOISE
DISOBEY TRANSIT SIGN
SOUND DEVICE; NON-COMMERCIAL WITHOUT PERMIT
CREATES A HAZARDOUS OR PHYSICALLY OFFENSIVE CONDITION WITHOUT A LEGITIMATE PURPO
IDLING OF VEHICLE
CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL
SMOKING
BICYCLE INFRACTION (COMMERCIAL)
OTHER TRANSIT REG
FOR GAMBLING
INSPECTION; PEDICAB REGISTRATION PLATE
DISCON: CREATE HAZARDOUS CONDITION
IMPROPER PLATES
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT OF PEDICABS
SPITTING IN PUBLIC
IMPROPER ENTRANCE/EXIT
DISPLAY OF PEDICAB DRIVER?S IDENTIFICATION
UNLICENSED OPERATOR
SMOKING IN AN ENCLOSED SPACE FOR 50 OR MORE PEOPLE
PEDESTRIAN ON ROADWAY
UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE; ENGINE ON/KEY IN IGNITION (THERE IS NO TIME REQUIREMENT)
NO SMOKING SIGN POSTED
UNINSURED VEHICLE
OTHER NYS TRANSPORTATION
OPERATE PEDICAB WITHOUT BATTERY OPERATED TAIL LIGHTS
LITTERING PROHIBITED

OTHER TLC
WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY, DISTURBS ANY LAWFUL ASSEMBLY OR MEETING OF PERSONS
OBSTRUCTED VIEW
OPERATE WITHOUT BATTERY OPERATED HEADLIGHTS
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SIGN
UNLICENSED VENDOR
KNIFE, ANY IN PUBLIC VIEW
RESTRICTIONS ON THE OPERATION OF PEDICABS
NON PAYMENT OF FARE (BUS)
STRIKE, SHOVE, KICK, OR THREATEN/ATTEMPT
KNIVES; PUBLIC POSSESSION (BLADE 4 INCHES OR MORE)
LOITERING (UNCLASSIFIED)
LICENSE, OPERATE WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED/NONE
PRICE, FAILS TO DISPLAY
VENDOR: (OTHER)
SAFETY BELT (ADULT)
DOG: UNLEASHED
SMOKING IN ELEVATOR
OTHER HEALTH CODE
DISCON: UNREASONABLE NOISE
DISCON: OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN
DISOBEY ANY PARK SIGN
DRIVE ON SIDEWALK
PEDICAB DRIVER LICENSE
FAILURE TO POST "PREGNANCY WARNING SIGN"
UNLICENSED VEHICLE FOR HIRE
CURB, AWAY FROM
CROSSWALK/DRIVEWAY/ETC, WITHIN 10 FEET
DISORDERLY PREMISE
IMPROPER TURN
FIRE HYDRANT, OBSTRUCT
KNIVES; DISPLAYED OUTSIDE CLOTHING/CARRY IN THE OPEN WITHOUT A LAWFUL PURPOSE
UNLAWFUL SALE OF CANNABIS
IN A BUS STOP
BUS STOP/TAXI STAND, IN
MOTORCYCLE (OTHER)
DISCON: OBSCENE LANGUAGE/GESTURE
VENDOR: UNLICENSED
SOUND REPRODUCTION DEVICE-NO PERMIT
DRIVER CANNOT PRODUCE PROOF OF INSURANCE
AFTER HOURS CONSUMPTION
LICENSE, ENGAGE IN TOWING BUSINESS WITHOUT
UNLAWFUL EVICTION
PANHANDLING WITHIN 10 FT. OF BANK/ATM/CHECK CASHING BUSINESS
UNLICENSED GENERAL VENDOR
PARK REGULATIONS
UNREASONABLE NOISE; FROM ANY VEHICLE HORN
CRUELTY TO ANIMAL(S)
UNSOLICITED RESPONSE TO ACCIDENT SCENE
VENDOR: FAIL TO DISPLAY PRICES
SMOKING IN A STORE
BICYCLE (OTHER)
DISORDERLY BEHAVIOR
PERMIT ON-PREMISE CONSUMPTION

FIRE HYDRANT, NEAR
PICK UP HAIL IN BUS STOP
SPITTING
PLACE/TIME PROHIBITED
STREET, OBSTRUCTED WITH OTHER THAN VEHICLE
ENTRANCE, WITHIN 20 FT OF ANOTHER'S
TOO MANY PEOPLE ON A BIKE
POSS. OF MACE
BREAK/INJURE ANY STREET
NO TOW LICENSE
FRAUDULENT ACCOSTING
EQUIPMENT
UNLEASHED DOG WITH LEASH OVER 6 FEET
FAIL TO CLEAN CANINE WASTE
HARASSMENT 2
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH ORDER
KEY IN IGNITION
FAIL TO DISPLAY
HAZING 2
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE; CONSUME/POSSESS WITH INTENT TO CONSUME BY SELF/OTHERS
UNSAFE LANE CHANGE
NOISE (UNREASONABLE)
LOITERING (GAMBLING)
SIDEWALK, OBSTRUCTED
FAIL TO WEAR WHILE VENDING
PEDICAB WITHOUT 311 AND REGISTRATION SIGN
ACCEPT ON HAIL
NO SMOKING SIGNS NOT POSTED
Grand Total

Count	I	
Count		
	42	
	40	
	38	
	33	
	31	
	30	
	24	
	22	
	20	
	19	
	17	
	15	
	14	
	12	
	12	
	11	
	11	
	11	
	10	
	10	
	8	
	8	
	8	
	8	
	8	
	7	
	7	
	7	
	7	
	7	
	6	
	6	
	6	
	5	
	5	
	5	
	5	
	5	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	4	
	3	
	3 3	
	3	

3
3
3
3
5
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
 2
2
2
2
2
_
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
-
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
т
1
1
 1
1
1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ $
1 1 1 1 1
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ $
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ $
$ \begin{array}{c} 1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\end{array} $
$ \begin{array}{c} 1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\end{array} $
$\begin{array}{c}1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\$
$ \begin{array}{c} 1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\end{array} $

 1
1
 1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1 1 1 1 1
1
1
1
1
1 1 1 1 1
1
1
1
1
700